Illinois law.
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Section 202.80  Site Inspections

a)	In the event that the arbitrator, the parties, and Staff deem a site inspection helpful in resolving the dispute, notice shall be given to the parties and Staff of the time and date of the inspection. Each party and Staff may have one or more representatives present during the inspection. If the arbitrator, the parties, and Staff do not all agree that a site inspection would be helpful, no site inspection shall occur.

b)	Necessary and reasonable travel expenses, including lodging and meals, incurred by the arbitrator and Staff shall be reimbursed by the parties requesting arbitration. Unless allocated differently pursuant to subsection (c), each party shall pay an equal portion of the expenses.

c)	Upon the resolution of the dispute, the arbitrator may determine that all travel expenses incurred by the arbitrator and Staff as a result of a site inspection shall be allocated in a manner different from that prescribed in subsection (b). Any difference from the allocation prescribed in subsection (b) shall be based on the ultimate resolution of the arbitration.

d)	The assessment of the Commission's costs of a site inspection shall be issued to the parties by the Commission's Administrative Services Division. All assessments made under this Part shall be paid into the Public Utility Fund within 60 days after receiving notice of the assessments from the Commission.
